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Customer Data Link - Cul}L. Page L of |

‘ All Action Details For Issue
— —
vii: IFRUiswa 1L Yaar 3001 Modet EXPEDITION  Casa: 418060343
Kam: I Cwnes Stahus: Original W3D: 2001-02.28
Symptom Dusc: SEALING WATER LEAKS Frimary Pho
Reasan Desc: LEGAL - OTHER ATTORNEY DEMAND Sacondary Phane:
oo mzua Typa: 07 LEGAL twsun Satus: CLOSED _ _

Actlan: OPEN LEGAL CONTACT - ATTORNEY DEMAND ) B
Daalar I0464 NORTHEAST LINCOLN-MERCLRY Oright Dases CALITIGATION PREVENTION. FRONT DESK
Odometer; 10913 bl Comtm Type: FAX

Analyst Hume: CHERIE LEICH Anatyst: CLEICH
Action Date: 02032000 Action Time: 11.38.15.173 Action Oatx: Yes

Gomments =" ATTORHEY DEMANDy s et FAY RECEIVED 2-2-0 ATTORMEY AL FGES
CLUENTS YEHICLE HAS BEEN SERVICED FOR CHRONIC LEAKMG AND BLECTRICAL CONCERNS ATTORMEY
DEMAKDS CONTALT FROM SORC REPRESENTATIVE

Daia Elenant Hama Dt Valiw
NAME CF LAW FIRM KRAUEL & ELVERMAN
ATTORNEY NAME ROBERT M. SILVERMAN
ATTORNEY PHONE SUMBER P5EAGEARB
Action: MAKE OUTBOUND CALL TO ATTORNEY
Dealor: 10484 NORTHEAST LINGOLN-MERCURY “‘H“F mﬂuﬂm AFFAIRS - LIMBATION
Dadomoter: 108713 W Comm Type: OTHER
Analyst Name: CATHERIA
T ame Analyst: CPAPALIA
Actign Time: i
.' Aetion Dats: 12003/2003 s Actian Data: Yan
Comwants KIMMEL & SILVERMAN
Dala Blemant Nana Data Vakin
GONTACT PERSON NCHE

Action: DENY ASSISTANCE - MO FORD PRODUCT DEFECT FOUND
Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITISATION

Dealer: 10464 NORTHEAST LINCOLN-MERCURY i e _
Odometer: 10815 M Comm Typs: FAX
Nama: CATHERINA
Aty Analyst: CRAPALIA
\ Actien Tig:
Action Date: 13317200 e Action Data: Ho

Commanty LPA REVIEWED AND DUE TO THE PREVICUS REPARR HISTORY FORD HAS DEMIED CUSTOMER'S '
REOUEST TOHAVE THE VEHICLE BOUGHT BACK. LFA SENT DEMIAL LETTER TO CLISTOMER S ATTORNEY._ "

“NFA™

. - Wt 15420AMEISSUE UPDATE ID C=CPAPALIASUSER ID_C=CPAPALIALSTATUS 533143




Gt Mltrr Gompomy.

Cansnmer Aifalr

Sent vig Facgimile

February 24, 2003

M. Robert M. Silverman
Eimme{ & Silvermnar, P.C.
30 East Butler Pike
Ambler, PA 19002

v . N
¥IN: -

Drar M. Silverman:

Thia letter ia in response to your letter dated Jonuary 22, 2007 regarding the abave-menlioned
vehiele. Ford Meioe Company has reviewed your claim. Unforhumately, we are unable to offer any
assistanee ot this time.

Thank you for the nppnrh.uﬁt;rtﬂrﬂiew-this CODCErTL

R-:PNﬂ'““}" yours,
el Pt

PO Bax 6244, MD3INE-B, Dearborn, Mickigen 48125 USA
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. G, _ 41839323
: : FE;_:;;.;-:;‘.-.[U
FﬁTHE_E:'“'{u
Canmumer Atislry
Sent Via Fax
Jamuary X2, 2003
Kimme] & Silvetrman
3{r East Butler Pike
Ambler PA, [9002
RE: Y]
VIn: 1raexsiowe S
Dear Robert Silverman:
O et (v you bve i s e,

Company._ In arder 50 condect o complats vaview, please contact me at (317) 345-5676 85 soon as
poasible batween the bours of §:00 am. and 4:30 pn. Bastern Tizaa or fax the informatian to my

atiention at 313-845.5569.

If we do vot bear from you within 19 bnxiness days of the date of this latter, we will 2esume that
You ng longer wish to parsie this matter and our file will be clozed. ,

R%Ml:ﬁ:ﬂnnm,
.*! '}-- : ) -":; ]
Consumer Affairs

PO Reoe 6448, MD SNE-B, Dadbom, Michipan 48128 LS4 &P
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Victoria,

I apologize for not staying up to~date on your requests. Follawing is a list of customer's that we
require additional information on (letters for each are enciosad). [f there are costomer's you e
oo lonper working with, please [et us know so that we can purge them from our e

Alag, if you bave any questions, plaase feel free to contact me directly at 113-845-5674.

Thank you,

Cherie Leich

Litigation Prevention Specialist

FIRST REQUESTS

Our rechrds indicate (based on the YIN proyided) that this vehick belongs w0 another indlvidual.

‘lnﬁnduﬁ:rmtn tragaker our records to your customer, we nsed tha cusimer entire hawis

address.. Ifthe vehicle is company owned hy your customer, please provide the name of the
business the vehicle would be listed undey.

IFAFPY3p& | VN
1FTZRI

The VIN3 provided for thess customers are incomrect. Alsa, all VING will have 17 digits.

o0 |FINFFOVNEN - -
. (FMRULsWT I

INIHU11P ot Ford vehicle)
IFMRUTISWE

SECOND REQUESTS

Our records indicate (based oa the VIN provided) that this vehicle bekongs 10 another individual.
In order for ud to tansfer our reconds to your customer, we need the customer eatire bame
address. If the velticla is comypany owned by your customer, pleasa provide the nams of the
business the vehicle would be listed under.

iMEFMS0U6Y
IMEFM3554




The ViINs provided for these customers are incorrect. Also, all VINs will have 17 digits.

N tzwersiLs VI

We are waiting oa VINs for the customer aoted below.

L. 2000 Lipcoln L5
2 2002 Ford Escape

We have not rectived the original request for the customer noted below. 'We have, however,
received two capies of the second request.

N J——

THIRD REQUESTS

Owur records indicate {based on the YIN provided) that this vehiclk belongs to anather individual.
In order for us to transfer our records to your custamer, we need the customer ¢atire hame
address. If the vehicle is company gwned by your customer, please provids ths name of the

~ bsiness the vehicks would ba listed under. _

| 1[-1211155::{1&
2 1FMZUT2E4
3 rrwwFXE

FOURTH REQUESTS
1izwrreiLsyS

PREVIOUSLY SEND FOURTH REQUESTS — Please let me know if [
should purge these from my files,

1999 Ford Windstar .
2000 Limcoln LS -
206 Mereuwy Cougar

206X Ford Expedition
2000 Fard Explorer
1999 Ford Windstar
2061 Ford Expedition
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Gonguner AHaka

Sent Via Fax
January 22, 2003
Kimmel & Silverman

30 East Butler Pike
Ambler PA 19002

RE:
2001 Ford Expediti
VIN: 1FMRU16W6

Dear Raobert Silveman:

G otor Compuany.

Our records indicaee the Vehicle Idantification Number (VIN) you have provided is incotrect.
Please provide ua with a valid VIN to esable us to follow up on your contact with Ford Mator
Company. In order §o conduct a eomplete review, plesss contact me at (313) 845-5676 as soon as
pasaible between the howrs of §:00 Am. and 4:3¢ p.m. Eastern Time or fax the information to my

attention at 313-845-5689.

If we do pot hear from you within I8 busineas dayy of the date of this letter, we will assume that

you ¢ longer wish io pursee this

Respectfully yours,

maiter and owx file will be closed.

FY) Bex G243, MO 3HE-B, Osarbom, Michigin 481315 LIGA
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@ KIMMEL & SILVERMAN

POEENT W, SEVERMAN" ) 30 EAST GUTLEE PIKE 1ACGIE NE ¢ RERRITTH
CRAIG THOR ETMVMEL ™ AMBLER, P 19002 . “m‘; RAFETH
frer vt STy raro o
F {ALT) S0 LT LTS BE], T
*ALEC alnORl OF NEW LFLEET Hak - —_— SHANNON ML EvaN-
- Degember 17, 2002 mﬂ MEERTNE
VIA TELEFAX ONLY
{311) B45-5555 le’lm
Matt Wyscaver
Ford Consumer Affairs
16800 Executive Piaza Drive INE-301
Dearbom, Michigan 451256

. Ford ‘ le

2001 Ford Expedition Jid

VIN: IFMRIJ16Ws Dh

Zip Code: 19124
ing Dealer; Fard

RE:

Dear Mr. Wysoaver:

. Please tsie notice that I yepregent the cxptioned individua] in her claim againg
Forid. Please take the steps nacassayy to advise 2ll Ford Persormed and deslership
personnel that I am I  co:ins=] and there should be no contact with my
clierdt, except for confact nacessary o implament cirment repaic atempts. T am wyiting
this latter a5 an affort to work out a pre-litigation seitlement and my attempts 1o contact
:yddimdkecﬂywﬂlrﬁuninm: immedizta Gling of suit and a requeast for an injimetion

Az you will notics from your Warrary History as well as any dealership recards
You review, my client’s vehicle is a presmmprive Jemon, Specificlly’ the vehicle hay been
serviced by Chapman Ford for chronic lealing and electrical problems,

NEW JBRSEY OFFCE » §3 HADDON AVENUS NOXTE » HAQDGIKFIFLIL. M 08033
P[RSS 430500

: ' PEGE. A1

DEC 17 280 18: 34
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RTINS b g

patt M yscaver
Decenber 17, 2002
Page —3-

Plaintiff hereby demands the statutory repmchase of the vehicla, plos pzyment of
counsei fees and 2asts in the botiom line amount of $1,500.00. I wonld alse be willing to
discuss a vehicle swap, but aaly if the terms are favorable to my client, who is a loyal
Foard Customer,

Flaaga he advised that suit will ba Eled if we have oot eached 3 setlvment on or
hatore 1/6/03. In tha meantime, please call or write me if you need any additional
information or docomentatiop.

Very youm,

Robert M. Silverman

Rh3:van

DEC 17 2830 1R:i5E PAGE. A2
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WERS MKT BODY YEM DAIVE ILANT TRAMS EMG BROD WARR SELLING SELL
VIN AWS ¥L AT T TRANS DG

BER CaB SEramg BATE DATE DEALLR a1 TS ORT WOC PREF BANE SLEF YRV VRU LCC (D
i . B TE TF TWb e TE ar mou v P AR e sl 1 4 i B ¢ 0 vel am W
! AWSE Clalm Keyi PRIV L YW 46TI0301 Tre Cothel | Labw Hire A Labay Ceinn 4071 MaaraiCwh 0 Tutal Canr: .72 ;
. Dar C-S0 Ci» 04314 Neme: CHAPMANFORDSALES.INC. Fa: 2154007080 sePA SUF  uma RogOd:  NA Repr Dmal5-MAR20M1  DIST{MUcpzZ?
i Cubt Coimiral; LEFT SPEAKES (RACKLE AND INOP AT TIMES
Tech Cammanh: | DIAGINOSE AR AMD REPY AE RADKD ASSEMELY |EEM 42 A0
B TRl M TWD TR T& A Tiu T [P0 MR 0 ey ) 0 aams PR ¢ B v P m
; AWS Chulnt Ky Nwd Deed: 467302  TrxCeda I LabsrHryt 3 Lok Codn M MawdaiCon 00 Toglfms 39
! Dir £d-Subs O EM314 Neme CHAPMANFORDSALES,INC, P 21560m000 5o Pa S0Y s RegCd:  MA  Repr Dt I 3bdAR-2001 mmmm:m@
. o, — CLUSTOMER STATES AT A STOP LKIHT IDLES ROLICOH AT TIMES
' e a—, | ROAD YAST NS COMPUTER TEST WO COGES CHECK FORD DA SIS MESSAQES AND TSAS SOULD NGT DUBLICATS CURTOMERS
Coo T By T TF YWD VEF TE ok mwou Twn M0 2R ges g o gL vz mam o aA B vED AM 42
i AWS Chin Ky AN D 12911405 Tri Cade 2 Labwr Hr: H Labar St 141,60 Materinl Coal: 2465 Total Cmb |eB.2]
1 DI Cd-Sab Cd: 194040 N DORTHEAT LINCOLK- M nisauess)  seea Y s RegCdi  NA  Fiepr Daec22-OCT-20401 nnmmm:nu@
! oot Commaniy: HOBH WILL KOT CHILP WHEN LOCK SUTTON 15 FUSED 3 T)MES

Tock Cormmeniss SHORTED HOIRNS AM 42 HANG A TEST SE1T OF HORNS STILL INOP TEST CTRCUIT TRACE C4M TO TEST GROUND AND BAIWER ALL 0K TEST ANCTIIER SET o
CGF HORNE 2 3RTS BAD REFLACE HORN 35T

.. B TB TE TWD TEF  TE 4k T TN N B, g, L LR R R
AWSE Claim Ky RIS Dmede 3530008 Trz Cade 01521  Laber Hru: 9 Lakar Caiz .03 MaarislCan: 4853 Towl Coui: 1115
Oir Ct-Eub Ca: 104640 Names NOETHEAST LINCOLN. P LIB2HD BubA £IY  USA  AqgGli NA ReprDam2lOCTION  DESTOMIK)ITI

ot Sommanir ABCALL BLSSL SEAT BELT MERECTION
Tech Commmeniic BEAT BFLT LATCHES REFLACE BOTH SEAT BELT LATI"HES INSPECT LEFT AND RMIHT FECNT SBAT BELT LATOHES REPLACE A8 NEEDED

m TR TF TWD TEF TE af Tob mn 00 IR 00 pea b 0w vz el as s v A a2
AWE Cindm Keye 430334 Daol p)SSuId) Trz Cade: Eq3 Laber Hru: A 1.nlr Coale 1870 Mawrial Cane: J468  Yowsl Coai: ERET -
Dir Ci-Suly Ol 1404 Name NORTHEAST LINCOLN: Phio o 2iSd3k00 Siba SFY  usa R Gl Na  Rapr DaeS-01-2001 DIST[Mile}: 3734
Cunt Cammends) MW HORNS INSTALLED 1896 §1 | MLLE ACCRLIED WMNCWN CONCEIN AY PER HOTLINE
-l Teeh Commentn REMLALCE DEFECTIVE HORN

213403
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i . Bi TR TF TAD WEF ta 4 Ty T SRS e pea amoe o gHo) MLIZ it AA S0b V09 GRA @2
7 AWE Cludm Kay: {12701 Deown 15203003  TreCasds B4 labarHre 5 Labear Clest: BG07  Muberinl Cost; L0626 Youd Coniz  LTLI3

3 MOBTHEAST LINCOLN- ) Ct . . DIAT ~
; Dir Ci-Bu Cdi Iaps Mo HORTHEX P SR Supa DY LsA BegCd:  NA Repe DMecOB-OCT:ZMZ (bl 1oy (

; Cnwl { mianerin FUET STATES THERE 15 A LOUD SNOP SOUND L [ WINDOW WHEN GOING ALL THE WAY LF

: Ttk Chmamentc WINDOW REGULATOR HAS PLAY NOLSY 508 42 VERLEY AND REPLACE WINDOW ABGULATOR

; 0 TR TF THD TRF TE AP TOL VN "J‘-;"'W' :f‘“ IGE US4 2] ¢+ B~ IEB300 * s V1T ABS X4
; AWY Claim Keyt IFUISHK Dpr ;SIS0 Trx Cadet E#4 LabarMre 4%  takorCwan 3T Mawvial Cast: 21151 Tood Cwmis 570,11

: . NORTHEAST LINCOLN Cir LIST —

: D Ci-Suk Ol 1045+ Narwe RTINS e 213316600 sePa B uga Reg Ot Ma Rape Dnie 14-HOY- 20 Mm:lmw
' Cunl Convmmiztis: CUST STATES INTERMITT IN ANY OEAR, ALL ACCHSORIEY (00 OFF, a4 LIQHT COMES ON, DASH GOEA BLAMK, TF, [N NEUTRAL & FAKK

Tach Ol B Skt B WATER ENTRY INTQ GEM MODULE AND-CORROSION IM FLISE PANNEL DUE TO LEAKING WINDSHIELE: &85 K4 VERIFY COMUERN CHELE 8%M 15774
EEPLACE OEM MODLILE TESYT EADW] QK REMDVE CLUSTER KUN MEW HARNESS FOL FUSE PAMEL RESEAL WINDSHIE)D RECHECK 0K

Any comments? You can contact

T A T L]

vwebtigster

Feter

2/13103
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s pa I
Country: USA Languaga: EN
Cail Phene: Pagar:
Pradaered Contact mathod: Fxx:
Profurred Gantact Thtia: Emall;

g

T

H13/03



P T S S

. LCustomer Data Link - {/ulJL.

¥

irsrutows

Yehicla List
Year  Model Sl Typa
2001  EXPEDITION INGMVIDUAL REL

Operrt lssues Exlst

O Shua
{¥ipinal Ownar

Vishicie Info
Dasis
Yarranty Hisary

Pagf:.l-
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Mo ESP aformation for this WM
cmunssumanfRgtull Information-s———
Ampaign.
Deecriptian Status
SEATBELT COMPLETE
SEATBELT CAMP-PROG SUPERCEDED
EGR PRES 3EN . HELEAEED FGHIMMLIHG

Statun
Datn
2001-10-22
011112
20030111

e ).

Dadar
Coda

10484

FiB312

2/13/03
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YEHICLE DETAIL

it 1evrutewe | [ Englna: R+ 4.6L SOHC EF) NA CIVS GNP

Maka: FORD Tranamission: 4 SPCALTO TR NAAD ACDEWMRTOA
Moge; EXPEDTION Paint SodelCalor: ERONY S0UD G5
Year 2001 Calibryticn: 18318004
Pay Load: Max Tewing Welght
GVIWR: DECRD Ada Ratlo:
WhasiBasy: 119 Warrunty Start Data: 2f2472H
GCWR: Vehicla Bulld Dute; 21072001
PEP Codn;
Salling Doalars Numne: CHAPMAN FORD SALES, (NG,
Selling Dualays P & A Code: 01431 Saliing Daslars Salat Cocle; F16018

Salling Daalors Main Phone: 215-828-7000 Selling Dealors Sarvics Phone: 245-678-3R38
Vshicle Order Inage
12345678910 12345578920 1 23466788730 12345676040 123455788 50

Ul61LBO&IA 41183 & 4 2 D5AKOZS £J4 E U1B &5
12345878960 123456876070 1 2345678080 12945672D00 123458728 100
TH 4B g A 1 6B019 50 Ua 5F2 P4 W1

12 34&5?5911&123455?&91201 FA458 P B 2A456T 801401234 56708 150
FMRE 1 1 B OWUPA

123458788180

2113403



= mvmad el A.L-ﬂ'..m‘.."__ﬁﬂlmﬂmmﬂ.:

Daalar Informaticn
FCAD Raglon Ealex Raglon Sales Zonn Alarket P&A Codas Sales Cade
16-PH|LADEL P & 15-PHILADELPHLA A Bl ©ded L15306
Dialor Nasa; - NORTHEAST LINCOLM-MERCURY ' '
Danlar Addrass: F001 RODSEVELT BLVD
PHUADELPH A PA 10149
Duadar Mait Fham 2158412879 Desler Sarvica Phone: 253314600
Poslion Empicpae Nanss
DEAL ER/PARTHER THOMAS F MURPHY
GENERAL MANARER " KENMETH R TOSCANG
Pﬁﬁ_ismﬂi - RAYMOND W JERMYN
__BH.EE MAMAGER CANIEL SMITH
BERVICE LIANAGER . ROBERT ) BARAG
Sarvics Hours MON THRU FRIL 730 AL T 7:00 .M. HERKLUR DL
Diractions

Trainad _
Addicional Inforwution

N
LSGE ENROLLED WMX-2 478518 TOWING: 215288054

Fage.]—

213403



Vehicle Information Report Page | of 2

. Fi 3 Foa
s L pEnrnEaEGn Hoanne
GENERAL YEHICLE
INFORMATION: ' (Related Claims)
¥ilN: iRy ewe I b i TeA1 - EXPEINTION (UpWI) [97-62]  Besly Shaik .
Mwdd Yeur: 204 Market Darived: T/ - FORD DYISION DERIVATIVE Tiavis €t Suied 5551075y
Vak Twpa: T Dnive Code: TVE -4 WHL (A FART TiNE DRIVE Exglor- TI¥H - R-Sd 4.6 SOHC EF1 H
Inv. Daaler: diall Baily Cab Style: -4 DOOR WAOGDN Trexzrminson > T - d SFD AUTO T NaA
":“*I dtmal  gpg VorntwmBirke:  TVES - FORD SERIES
“Traca Eng Jarksl Mo:
2 H —————-— 5 & m———T ]
[ 1Y
Tracs Tram Sevisl Ne:
[
= AT Tmn——an s Y b ey e i — =TT e
RULILD INFDRMATII}N-
j-rr NA . IR Hime AP - MICHIOAN MANT BUILD
Cul.l.u':: SA - mm- Froal Dwie 1€ FEB-2001
EL. . T === T T = i aru— WALl ol M Sl B ey roe =i om AP . .=
SALE mmmnuﬁ
Reglems  NA - WEMNEN  Sdling Daslr: Hal1g. =
Canahy: LUSA - KENEHIN Seiting IN[ S0PFryn PA
Eayrr SiFran A
Aurival Diates H-FER-Y00 Eced Covgpet Lensa: 1
Sl Mia: IA-FER-M | FleptetninCe. Lo R
Winrinly Sbut Dhits: 18-FER-2001 Modiisd Vel * Vehel Count FIeG
ﬂr!.'lf-ru-lyliﬂr J.I-'FEBJHDI Fancoeired Viehicls: * Vablds ExpartFlagp N
- o mme fe - o AN 4. Uit m ey o R ALy e P ¥ Aok« ~oh T, T LTt o -
DAFLEBIEIS4LL53 5 4  J3AH3*A CrE HY 5 O TH 48 &R LEM1Y 3% M Hy T w
AE L L TR 1
INSTALLED OPTION INFORMATION: T ' S
Mm TiD - HIGH OUTPUT AR COMMMTERNEE  GY'W Dadui
Allargatyr Ainy Reslugp C3 YW Cuile R
Al Cink: AC - AUDED DNSC CHANOER FLAYER  lmsirswimlitam 1 -[WAA]
* ke Wealin EGAHD - 133 FINAL DRIVE RATIO Mkrar{liviver Shsy BA - DAIVER POWERHEATED MIRROR
Aaks Trpe: EGIAD - mu{mnn.lrnnuma MirenPangrEhia): EA - PASS FOWERHEATED CONYEX MIER
Bady Arnp Saug: MK . Palst MU A - BRONY SOLID O
Seakoa Duils: [ Pawar Anieans: * ]
Bras Cadaclarvior):  * - [FUA] Rnd bz M-:ern.mmmmmzrm




Vehicle [aformation Report Page 2 of 2

Calliurathpn Cade: 18216D0A Laand Syewm [l

Calor{Accratl: oA Seiga Tandam Arie:

Caliw{Triml: ROEY - Tira Masaltamr:  AG - GODDYEAR

Dulbrory Typa: - The Brank 4BCLOWT - WRANGLER RT/S IS
Tivhvinkhult Canky: O Thrw Shear DAWA - PIEFT0A-14 OWE AT
Froat Sean *L[NFA] - Tractien Controk: ¥ WAL

sl Topa: =[NP W B '

e A T e = m e . . e e s o ewe e
TIRE DOT IT INFURMATIDN‘

LE: ABCLIDAWD04G | BF: ABCUD'WING]

L JBCLATWOLN | ER- SECL DWW

I.I: L] m L]

ArARE: 4“'.'UD'I‘MI DOT Fhnk Masslecharar: 48 - muutmc.wm INC. ; MAPANEE ; OMTARIO

PP P U T ACSTTL A rem s o= L m L =

ESI‘ INFDMHDN. EWSSI'DNS INFORMATION:

R 8 e e e

ESECadar *  Cmbslon Cede: Tm-Tm

ESF Carvrage{PiBua) * Dl Cenl Typn ]

EEP Coverage{Tima): *  Embithom Decal Soffic HCT

EAF FRan Y * Espgine Faully: LFMETSFT

ESF Sigmwiwrn Duia:

Sy — .ﬁn}" T T T e —— e — -
) webmaster

21343







Page T of 1

Action Detall
VINET Year: 2000 Modet EXPECHTICN  Cama: $390330503
Ownar Stabuy: Criging WaD; 18511
i TER LEAKS WNDDWRGLASS Primary
Rezson Datc LEGA - OTHER ATFORKEY DEMAND Phone:
Herwipe Typa: DT LEGAL Issue Status: CLOSED Deglar: RUSSAL L SMITH FORD, NG
Ovigin Desc: CONEUMER AFFAIRS - LITHSATION PREVENTION P & A Code 04572
Action Dasc: FINAL CARF IRSFOSITION
{domater: K41 W Comes Typar PHOKE
Action Date: 0OA 4003 Action Tinge 16:32436580  Action Datx: Mo

Angiysl Macs: PAWELEK, MAUREEN (W.L) Analyst: MPAWELEK

COMMENTS: 8POKE WITH ATFORKEY, WHO 15 USTOMER S BROTHER. ATTORNEY SAID HIS BRGTHER DCES NCT INTEND TO
FURTHER FURSLIE THIS CLAIM OUT OF RESPECT FOR THE DEALERSHIP'S CAVNER. VEHICLE |3 BEYCND WARRANTY FCR
THIS REFAIR AND IRFCRMATION PROVIDED TO CUSTOMER IN THAT REGARD 1£ DORRECT. NO FUURFHER ACTIOM.




Custarner Data Link - CuD)L Page lof i

L. Yam- Modak EXPEDITION  Casec 1350330503
N Cramer Btstise: Ovigjins! WED: M003-02-28

Symplom Dees: SEALING WATER LEAKS WINDOWGLASS Prisary PondE

Rasson Dase: LEGA - OTHER ATTORNEY DEMAKD Sacondary Phone:

aaua Typa OF LEGAL Inzue Status; OPEN

Action: OPEN LEGA. CONTACT - ATTORNEY DEMAND '

Dealer: 04572 RUSEELL & SKHTH FORD, INE. Origin Desc; CA-LITIGATICH PREVENTION-FRONT DESK
Qulomster 44091 Wi Comm Typs: WAL

Anwlyst Namw: CHERE LEICH Analyst: CLEKCH
Action Date; 022972003 Action Tima: 10.50.32.553 Actionn Data: Yae

Commnaty st ATTORNEY DEMANDH-==*= DATE STAMPED 2-21-03 ATTORNEY ALLEGES
CLIENT'S VEHICLE WAS LEAKING AT WNDBHIF D), ATTORNEY ALLEGES DEALER WOULD HOT COYER REPARS
LINDER EXTENDED WARRANTY. ATFONEY DEMANDE CONTACT FROM FORD REPRESENTATIVE

Dats Elmnsnt Nena Daka Valua

{AME OF LAW FIRM ERAD WRIGHT ATTORNEY AT LAW
ATTORMEY NAME BIRAD WRIGHT

ATTORNEY PHONE MULEBER 136224000




tase:
134 5330543

BrRAD WRIGHT
ATTORNEY ATLAW
11 CONGRESS AVEMOE
ANTE 4998
HWOUATON, TEXAS P7RO2
TELEFHONE: |T13}012-1008
FACSIMILE: |713)2312-R00E

Emali- Ar Iﬁﬂ'll!htﬂﬂ CITT A I T,

Fehruary 18, 2003

Ford Motor Company
Customer Assistance Center

16804 Executive Plaza Drive
[.C:. Box 6248 :
Dearborn, MI 48121 :

RE: Notlce Pursuant to Texas Deceptive Trade Practices - Consumer Protection Act :
Claim by Loyd H. Wright based on denial of Warranty Coverage i

Dear Sir:

Irepmen_lnMsdahn agahstFnrdetanumpnnjr,rEgardJngitxdelualnf
warranty ceverage: relating to certain leaks on the righe side of the wechicle's windshield and
avaund the moonroof (see involee enclosed). Although representatives of the dealership
arnetrted that sich repaits wete not covered under warranty they could not point to any
documentatdion excluding coverage for same R purchased the autorabile with bath
an original and extended warranty. The leaking of water through either the windahield or the
moonroof is a failure or defect in worlananship that should be covered under warranty.

This notice letrer 15 sant to you pursuant to Saction 17.505 of the Texas Business & Comimerca
Code which provides your company sixty daya to settie all claime of N befoce he
eommences the filing of suit asserting his rights under the Texas Deceptive Trade Practices
- Act. TEX. BUS. & COMM. CODE ANN. Section 17.41, et seqg (the
TOTPA™), iz entiled to recover actual damages and atoorneys’ fees and expenses
incurred as a result of the false, misteading or deceptive acts or practices of Ford Motor
Company and its agents. in addition, he iz entitled ta recover treble damages because some
- or &ll of the arts by Ford Motor Company, amd its agents were inteational.  Furthar, he also
has commnn law claims and other statweey claims against Ford Modor Company.

BACKGROUND

On or about January 22, 2003 Ref: bis vehicle for repairs at Russell & Smith Ford.
The repalrz included finding and :Axing a leak ar leaks where water was leaking intn the
. interior of the vehicle. The service representative advizedRRR 2t te would incur costs
in finding the leak(s) thar might not be refmbursed if the cause was not a warranry ieo. |
that this did not seem proper and that clearly water leaks inbo the interfor of N
throigh elther the windshisdd or the moontoof constituted a Failure or defect in %
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workmanship of the vehicle. At this ime, the service representative could not even guarantee
that the [eak(g) could be ound. Subsequentt received a followup phone call
indicating that the leak{x) had been found, but that coverage for any irs would not be
covetred under warranty. Continuing ta express disagresment with lhi:,!hmd no
choice but m authorize the repairs and requested that the servire representative review the
izsue with the service manager and dealer owiwersh ut January 28, 2003 the
reiairs ta the vehicle were purportedly completed anm:entm pick up same I

in addressed the 1ssne of warranty coverage with the setvice tnanager and coverage
was again denled, however, no adequate explanation was ever given, nor was any specific
documentation pointed to which showed nan-coverage. The only satement made was that
they had run a part number through the computer which indicated non-coverage for
replacement of same. Whether the service manager took up the issve with
as suggeated iz unknown. &mngnnﬂmemﬁdmluﬂﬂpmw
for the repaire and indleated he would take up the issue through other means

TEXAS DECEPTIVE TRADE PRACTICES — CONSUMER FROTECTION ACTY

False, misleading, or decaptive acts or practices in the conduct of any trade or sommerce are
unlawful under the Texas Deceptive Trade Practices — Consumer Protection Aet. The
provisions of Section 17.45 of the DTPA that Ford Motor Company, and its agents violated
include bait are not Hmited to the following:

. * representing that goods or serviees are nfa particutar standard, quality or
grade...if they are of another;

%  representing that goode or services have characceristics, usea, benefits or
qualities which they do not have;

%  knowingly making false or misleading statements of fact concerning the
need far paris, replacement or repalr service;

% representing that a warranty confers or involves tights of remedies which
it does not have or involve;

] failing to dirclose Information concerning goods or services which was
knorwni at the time of the ransaction if such Eaflyre was intended to induce
the consamer into a iransaction inra which fhe eonsames would not have
entered had dhe Information been disclosed.

DAMAGES

Az a reault of the aets of Ford Motor Company described above, Mr. Wrelght has incurred
substantia]l dermages and been forced to engage an atorney o handle the matter. The
DTPA provides for the recovery of economic damages as well as damages for mentnl
anguish, both of which the jury may treble, and reasonable attorneys' fees and costs. To
date, the damages are at least $1,000 plzs $1,000 in attornews’ fesg, Pursuant to Section




17.505 of the DTPA you have a period of sixty days o which to pay this elaim. If you fail
to resobve IR 12im within zixty days sult will be filad against you and your
apents seaking acoual damages, plus three times the amount of actual damages where
appropriate, and reazonable attorneys' feeg, interest and costs of court.

Thank you for your attention.
Yourx very ruly,
Brad Wright
W/ km
“er: Russell & Sondth Fond
SMAINFord Motor Co TR Lird1
PEDS-233-229n
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Vehicle Information Report

GENERAL YEHICLE INFORMATION: (Related Claims)

ite IRRUL I Ve Ui 783 « EXPEOITION ((N¥91) [97-02] Eng Seclal Na: *
Model Yesr, 2000 T [y
Veh Ty T Tirive Onge; -1 %WHL L/ REAR CRIVE Enplars TIVE - WO S AL BOEC E
L T T 1 7] Pody CabRiph= TAVD - & DOOR WASETH Tromplvalen: TTE- 4 5FD AUTOHTR-HAA

Viarshn/Saria: TEF - FORI} SERIES

BUILD INFORMATION:

Raglon: Wi - SN Plamt: AP - WEEEIOAN PLANWT BURLT
Casiiry: 1MA - FNEIFHH Prad Dais: (8-0CT-1999

SALE INFORMATION:

Haglem: NA - MAMISENA Sdlieg Dl 112026 -*
Coniry: UBA - 405N Sy Dir SHPr: TX
Haper BTrer: TX
Arrivill Daks: D1-F0Y-1999 Kedl Curpet Lomas: L]
Enlls Bate: 03-NOV-1999 FlvebThcinBiCa Leasu B
Wirrimly it Dabe; 05-D0Y=1999 biwdied Velbcie: .
iy Wasraaty Dl 03-HOV-1959 Bracyuiral Vohide ¥ Vikdde Exguort Fagi N

VOU/EOC:

. (SR U NP, FRUI NI e ST SRR BRI, PR
TLSTTAIYNITLLT T 1 HKdM S5 MENR VL EET s F AL NI 53 W mir ]
inex 7 gy z

INSTALLED OPTEON INFORMATION:

Alnranier Amp Bxting T8 GYW e Cnale: R
Amdis Dist= AC - AU BIC CHANGEE MLAYEE eresscser - [A]
Aafie Ballod BXAHLF- 1.55 FRUAL DRIYVE RATEO v (Tivtver Bl AT - DRIVER BOWHR MILLOKE
-Asta Type BAAC - LIMITEN SLIF REAR ANIE  bWirrenPasgr Shlak AD - FASS FOWER COR{VEX MIRROR
Boliry Amg Builny: ME Frdei= PG - SILVER MET O
ke Cade *_NFA] Fewar Anbaaw  *-[NA]
Brike Cidaervitl: - EmEa: AT - ELETF. FREM AM/TM STROTATRCIE
Collerption Cuede 0K LRG0k . S| . [NA]
Calar{Accanl}- * - [NEA] Sumpm Taaubem Axic
Calan(Trimk 0oRzY - Tiwe Brand A - GENEIAL
Dnlvary Typet 1] Tk Bt DIEVI - FRTIAGER. 17 AJE WL
Dvtapanln Bt Olaallec: F Trwcton Cowbrwl; ¥ - PYAL
Ermml A * . [HiA] Wiwed B
e L




Vehicle Information Report

. ESP INFORMATION: EMISSIONS INFORMATION:
EAF Callrc E Emlmpan Cule: e-18
ESF Caverage(MBa): 053 Embuies Cart Type L]
E3F Coverage{Tin): 050 Emimivn Taeceal Saffec: G5Y
EAF Mrw Y- 2000 Eagine Faniiy: TPMXTIS4RFT

I Sigeitnre Darges  (0-MOV-1595

Page 2 of 2
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CAHIENY LSl miport

Standard Claims List For Model Year 2000
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Consamer AlEsrn PO, Box 240, MIFINE-B
Dearbars, MI 3116

Xent ¥ig Fax

September 1, 2004

camorie > Y
RE: 1999 Ford Bxpedition

VIN: mmummc-

Dear Mr. Ademilnyi:
Thank you for contacting the Ciustomer Relationahip Center regarding your vehicle

Ford Motor Company bas revicwed yoor concerns. Based on the available information, we cannot
honor your request far sutistance,

Thank you for the opportugily 1o review this conesm.

Revpectiilly your,

Casandra Jones-MzBryde
Consamer A ffeira
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Coammr Afaice PA). Bax M1, MIITEE-B
Daarbars, M1 45126

RE: 1999 Ford i
VIN: 1FMEULELS

Fard Motor Company hes reviewsd your concems. Based on the availablo informatinn, we cannot
hanor your requeest fior sssistance.

Thank you for the opportenity to review this copcedii.

Rospectiully yours,

Crssamdra Janes-MaBrydo
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FCAD Ragion Salca Ragion Salcs 7o Hwrket PAACods  Ealse Coda
FANAGHINETON - WASHNGTON c2 00144 F2raar
KOCHS FORD OF
Dealer Mams: BALTIMORE HC
{abir Ackdrest: G970 SECURITY BLVD
BALTIMORE WD 21244
Doucaar BEndn Phonac S10-235-100) Daaler Service Phom: 410-251-297%
Posltfon Nama
GENERAL MANAGER WLLIAM S LYNES
PARTE MANAGER ALAN WILKES
SALES MANAGER BTEPHEN J HUNT
BALES MANAGER FREDERKCK . BASSNETT
SALES MANAGER TIFFANY A SANDERS
SALES MAHAGER STEVEN B FAINEY
BALES MANAGER JULEE £ WOODEN
SALES MAMAGER SEORHA CLEGG
SALES MANMNIER JAMES DE SUZMAN
SERVICE MANACER CHARLER S HARRELL
Sarvics Hours 730 - 530 MCH-FRI
Dimctions
Trainsd Y
Adiiinnel information LSG ENROLLED TOWING: 34-747-8787 VARSITY TOWING SERVICE




Server Name : AWS Adhoc

Vehicle Information Report

EEHERAL VEHICLE INFORMATION:

mlruum-:h T3 - EXPEDITION (UM9Y) [57-53]
Dechead:  * . [H/A]

“'Flpi: T T/E - 4 WHL L/H FART TIRE BRIVE

v, Dender: 228 mmm T/VA « RENULML CARGO VAN
VentbvSerier | T/EF - FORD SERES

Eng Sorel Ho: *
By Shall:  *
Engine: TIVZ - W-MOD 5, 4L S0HC EFI 14 VA GNP

Trancrlslan;  T/DE - 4 SPU AUTD TRA4UWAD EADD{4A1D)

BLALD INFORMATION:
Region: NA«WARISHISS Pleti AP - MICHIGAN PLANT BULD
Counery: USA - FRENFINE Prod Dute 11-4AR- 1669

SALE INFORMATION:
Peglon: HA- SEFAANM CelingDaalr:  $16219-"
Coumbry: USA - SRR Sailing Do Rt/Prove DE

Beyer WProv: L2
Ao B B-MAR-1959 Rad Cwrpet Laswe
tale Dute: DA-MAY-1952 Fiawt/RetrliCo. Laww: )
Worranty Stwt Dute; GA-MAY 1995 Modifed Vehick: =

Drig Warranty Duis: J0-HAY-190 Medsquired Yehiches  * Vel v Export Plag; N

YOL/EQL:
1 a | 4 ] L

DTG LET 4 1 T D700 DL R BA Am b 45 LA lEnMixo xp
LT [ -] 1

i x

INSTALLED OPTION INFORMATION:
Al Caaditioning: TIE « ATCFHMGH OUTPUT AZ VW C oo

Altormator A Feting OL OWELE Cone: P
A Dk AC = ALICHD DISC. CHAGER PLAYER irstrumantarisa; " [MPA]
Axie Patior EGAHD - 155 FINAL DRIVE RATIO  atrrantbriver Steu): * - [N/A]

Aode Type: EGJAL « LIWITED SLUPREARAXLE  Mirror(Pangr Sidwy: * - [H/A]




Buttiiy Amp Fating: MK Pafini: PNEND - LASER RED TINT CAC 42
Braka Cade " M4 Powr Antennar  * - [H/A]

Eralos Cace(Service)t  * - [M/A] Pt AT + ELITI PREM A/ Fln STROMSSTE/CLK
Calbradion Code: WIAREFA o Byriae HE - AUDKOPHILE SOUNE S¥STEM
GolonfAccans: * - [rura] Supa Tandam Ade:

Color{Trim}: * a [W/A] Tire hrind: X - FRESTOMNE/GOODYEAR
Dwiivery Typs: o Tire $izn COKFD = FRE5S1TH 1 7 AST GWL
Drhrachad® Costar: [+ Trattion Contrel: * « FWUA]

Front Saxt . /A Vel Rewy:

Fusd Type - A

TIRE DOT INFORMATION:

LF: ‘AR .

* [ ] n:_ -

L LI

SPARE '

- ESP INFORMATION: EMISSIONS INFORMATION:

" Cader v Emisakony Soda: T/E-TiB
EF Coverngaiiiline) " Emisslen Cork Typs: F

3P Covebage{Thne * Ewssion Decal Swifhc X

B Plan Yot * Engine Fandhy: KFMXTOHAT
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Ser;er Mame ; AWS Adhoc
Standard Claims List For Model Year 1999
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Action Detall
VIN: Yaar: 261 Madal: EXFEDITION fixmn 1696512272
Owner Status: Subsacpient WaD; 2000-12-24
Symplom Desc; SEALING WATER 1FAKS Pﬂrurﬁn;:_
Raason Dasc: LECAL - OTHER ATTORNEY DEMAND Sacondwmy
lemiss Typas 007 LEGAL baains Stati: CLOSHD Osaiar; PENIMSULA FORD OF SAN BRLIND
Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATRON PREVENTION P & A Code; 07738
Action Desc- FINAL CASE HEPOSITION
Odometer: 37236 M Comm Typa: OTHER
Action Data: 28004 Action Thme: 13:29:43843 Action Date: Mo
Analyst Name: PACE, CENNFER (3 Aualyak GPACED

COMMENT§: CASE CLOSED ON 42504. UNABLE TO PROVIDE ASSISTANGE AT THIS TME. REQUEST FOR REPURTGHASE




Ford Motor Company

Exmcutive Officos

15600 Exaciriive Plazl Drive

Mail Dnop 3NE.-B

Deabort M 48128

Nicholas NBa Gennifer Pace

T Franu 313} 8468297
Foc: J10-477-1424 Pagas 2

P J10-477-1474 Dntes 425004

R
R 2001 Ford
VIN: 1FMRU1SLS1

Otrgent X For Raview 0O Mases Cominent [ Plonss Raply  [J Plases Rucycie
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MTE TIME TO-FROM
8420 11:20 3134771424

AS OF PR 28 2684 11:24 PAGE.#]

STEVE BALAT
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Sent Via Fay & ULS. Mpll
April 28, 2004

Nicholas Nita

Attwnioy ot Law
1950 Rpwtalla Bhed. Ste, 245

Loa Anpeles, CA 90025
Rar
FIN: IFMRUISLS

. Dear M. Nita:

This lotter is in response to your letter datnd March 28, 2004 pegarding the abave-mwentioned vehicle.
Fard Motor Company ban reviewed your client's clalin. Tinforunately, we are unabls b offer any
astigtance at thin time.

Tiwank you for the opportunity to review this concern.
Raspactiitlly yours,

Gonnifer Paca
Consumer Affaira

. FEES-H22-£310
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L ONSUMER™ L35 227
. EGAL -R
ERVICES, PC. tion: 1L
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS Eileen

1Y AW IELLE L rer, mones — -
PR Las AnGeLes, CA 90025
GMEd Ar FAIRS OL0) 477-14T4
SELTION Fax: (3103 477-1424
E-MalL: els@ lemanala.com

kL NicROLAS INITA

Stave B. Mxnov

RoralD ] Booz*
ChusToraen M. Lovarr#+
STevew 5. Torat*

b iy A L, M, £t W WRRenoagals CHm

S March 28, 2D04pPR -8 4939

Ford Motor Company

FGSD - Consumer Affairs

16800 Executive Plaza Drive

Suite 3M-333

Dearbom, Ml 48126-4207

Mail Drop 3NE-B

Yla Registered Mail, Retum Recsipt requasated

re: NG
D N

VIN: 1FMRU15L 31

Dear SiMadam:

. Plaase ba advised that thia law offlca, Canaumer Lagal Servicea, P.C_, represants
I urding the purchase of & 2001 Ford Expadition. This firm will refrain
' fram fling suit In an effort to resolve this malter prior to Itigafion. in nrﬂertoassiutiu in

evaluating this matier, the following is a detalled repair summary relative to
vehicle {see enclosed coples of repair onders):

Dato Mileage Invoico® Complaint

12/28/02 25105 1326882 STRUCTURAL Thera ia water leaking near
driver's seatbelt. [Suspect weatherstripfound
abelt soaking wel. Checked for water leaks from
drivers side, checked TSB's S8M found none for
thie concem. Removed driver sida panel whera
aeat balt Is, no further action taken.

TIRESAYHEELS lnspectod and found tires part
of recall, ordemad tiress for recall

1114103 25568 133147 STRUCTURAL Driveer's side 3satheltia atill getling
wet Client ststes water aplar thnu seatbalt
refractor and when pulied out it mwet. Removed
intarior fim io sccess seat belt mairactor.

. FERS-333-8318




.' Performed water testing. Varified laak.
Inspected mof area and found hole n moof
{rusted} also dented in same area. Located at
iaft frond comer where it appears something hit it

TIRESAWHEEL 3 Parformiine raplacamant under
tire recall.

273104 38908 145450 STRUCTURAL There is a water leak bahind the
drivars window. Performed water test and
vorifiad leak. Ramoved trim on the insida of
vehicla o look urder head liner, found tha roof of
tha vehicle dentad and it appaars the steel has
rusted through causing the leak, wili have to
remove the enfine haad Hner to seal tha hole
from the inside. At some point the hole will need

to be repaired at a body ahop. Estimata to seal
the hole | an addiiona] $230.00.

213104 37238 43300 STRUCTURAI There is a water laak coming
from tha roof by the seat belt. Confimed
CUSICIMErs concem.

-has submiitted the 2001 Ford Expaditon for vehicle defects on at least
four (4) different occasions. The limited written wamanty providea that Ford Motor
Company, or ita authorized daalershipa, will repalkr or replaca all parts found to be detactive
in factory-supplied matarials or workmanship, i 1s my cent’s positfon that Ford's Inabilty
to repalr this vehicia after 4 attempis is a viclation of both the Song-Beverly Warmanty Act
and tha Consumer Lagal Remadies Act.  As sucllespectully requests that
Ford Motor Company repurchasa the 2001 Ford Expaditon and pay her atéoemey foas
and costs.

More specifically, please take notice that pursuant to California Civil Code
§1782{n)(1) the above acls and omiszions on your behslf violate California Civil Coda
§51770(a)2) Misrapresanting the sourcs, sponsorship, approval, or certification of goode
or sarvices;(7) Represanting that goods or services aro of a particular standard, quisfity, or
grade, or that goods are of a particular style or modal, if they ara of ancthar; and (18)
Reprasenting that the subject of a fransacfion hes hean supplied in accondance with &
previous neprasantation when i has not.

Therefors, pursuant to Califomla Civil Code §1782{a)(2) my disntdemands that you
comact, rapair, raplace, or otherwise rectify sakd violations of Califomis Ciwvil Coda §1770
by repurchasing the vehicle,

Please be further advised that all communication regarding thia matter must

LB Fu RRRIR S L AT L I T

peRs-83=-031T




be diracted to my offlce.
Thia offer and all of its coments are for setiement purposas ondy.
Thank you for your tima and attention. 1 laok forwand to hearing from you.

Viry Trly Yours,

CONSUMER LEGAL SERVIGES, P.C.

Nicholas Nits, E2q.

MNMNXbD
Enck
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Cauiry: USA
Gall Phone: _
Profstrad Costact method:
Prafarred Gontact Thea:

Curbomer info
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© Copyright 2002-1 Ford Bator Cantpaay. AN gty vl

', VEHICLE NFORMATION
VEMICLE DESCRIPTION BODY STYLE ENGIWE ENCINE EALMRATION
2o¥Y EXPEDITION MLT 4 DR WAGON £22 & 4L 5OHC EF 18314808
TRANSNEBIION AXLE CODE
AR100 JE40DY 459 0 17

’ GENERAL WARRANTY INFORMATION

WARRANTY START DATE BUN D DATE SAl E MILEAGE
122472000 11042000 111y
o WARNING MESSAGES

ATTENTION TECHNICIANS AND SERVICE MANAGERE:

BEFORE REPLACING ANY SO0ONROOF PART, REFER TO TSB.. ——..——-. 03-11-10

BEFORE REFLACING AR SUIPENSION COMPRESIOR (318} FOR ROISE, T8 04-05-04
LESS THAN TWO DEALER APPROVED AWA REPAIR VISITS FAD TD DATE

VERIFY STATE REGIATAATION, VIN MAY BE ELMAIBLE FOR CALIFORNIA EMIBXIONS WTY

*THIS VEHRCLE HAS AN OPEN CUDL LEGAL CONTACT

*THI'S VEHICLE HAD A TUDL CONTACT CLOSED
. ’ QUTSTANDING FIELD SERVICE ACTIONS

HO CAMPAICH MESBACE(E} FOURD
.. EXTENDED COVERAGES

0713 ~- EXPIRED

STANDARD DEDUCTIELE: O USD
CAWNER MAME: LEGASPI RUVAL CABA
OPTIONS:

ENPIRATION DATE: 1272412003
IMETANCE: 37,000

RENTAL: D0UP TC 0 DAYS

TOWEG: 6U3D

CONTRACT EOLD BY: L2A DE4ES

ESP CONTRACT START DATE: 12/242000

., REPAIR HISTORY

120822001 DEALER: Peninsuta Fond of 35
mnnnmcl.m H.l B




Page 2 of 2

IPRAKLU I3 LAIKHID

| N— — —

. b xo ewmoase |_| f_oce
FOLLCWY FC CUENE FREFCRN B QUM SERVICE NEXT SERVICE REQURELF IN 2000 MILES DR § MONTHS THANK 100
082003 DEALER: Paninsula Ford &f San Bruno
WEHR#HTYCLAIHHUFBER. !
| Pl 1 | 0 2DHEFA 14
EATZ 151804 BRAKE 002 2AABIFA
FTEZ 200144  [[KT-BRANKE SHOE LINN [ ] 200{BIPT il
ERAKES NEED REFLAGE TURN FRONT ATTORS AND PR FRONT PADS
O6f21/2003 DEALER: Peninsula Ford of San Brung
WARRANTY CLABA N QDOMETER: 030552M
PART MUMSER DESERIPTION LABOROP [ CONIHNTION OHF DESC
OoDE
MANT MAINTEMANCE o0 | wWead 7] T POSTAGENMAM
AsYoL LT [ ea1 [ saim

FIAZEF31E0
FBOZ 9A018A. [ ELEMENT ASTAIR CLEA

FEIF D155A TER ASY PUEL
VG2 FADGEAA JECREEWASY-CLPAN || oo I |

AT 50 L
L ) 0OSE _
RECOMMENCED SERVICE MAINTENANCE PERFORMED A2.000 LiLE SFRWCE A8 PER CUSTOM ER REQUEST

O4{06/2003 DEALFR: Paninaula Ford of S8an Bruno
WARRANTY CLAMM NUNBER;

Fﬂl.l'ﬂﬁE.h'I'ﬂE..Tl-mlﬂllF MFMMIM.EEDME T DOOR PANEL WHEN DIOOR WAS G ORI OH
JIHTH.LIEHRHME‘EHTE.TM DOOR PANFL

O04/08/2003 DEALFR: Peninivia Ford of 8an Bruno

VERIFIED CUSTCMER COMPLAINT NETALL BEW FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIF

END OF OASIS REPORT FOR I.FHE]'.TISLEI.-
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v Page L of 1

. ESP { Recall formatlon
Cre—1
Comtroact: { of 4
B S Piciizst Dl g-———
Purchasr |LEGASA RUVALGARA Ralus: Expinn
Plan Type: USA 2001 NEW 36/38,000 OUALITY CARE MAINT-NCRMAL 5K Expiution Datsc 0031224
Selfing Dealer: SUNRISE FORD OF HORTH HOLLYWOO Explrafion Mlee: 37,000
Datuwibla: Plan Yaar: 2001
Rantal; Furchass Typs: N
Towing Allowance: OpHons:
—ENP Canceliafion DalalF-wm-r==
Cancol Durta: Procsas Dala:
Refund Parcant: Daator Racelvad afa:
Daalar Craciiad:
e Rigc gl Informationr———
rtus
o1z JPEEULTERATURE (2001 AR AND LIGHT TRUGKS - [GLOGE -FORCE —
TIRE WARRANTY oM E
1821 lvaErYREcm. feeAT BeLT BUGKLE (4 GSE - INSPECT 2001 05- toes|
02001 1;0;,"':;‘“ SAT ONTINENTAL TIRE SAFETY RECALL lcLOSE - REPAIRED mﬁ““ mnml
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Facsimile Cover Sheet

Fux Nunber- {207) 5620636
Te: Jolm Carangelo

From: Vizceat D, Kirkscy
. Location: Ford Motor Compary, Canesmer Aftirs

Address: 16800 Fxecutive Piaza Drive, MDNIINE-B,
Saiee 33%; Dossborn, MI 431264207

Fox mmmbhat  (113) 3455555
Dade: /2172003
Nomber of Pages 2 (including the cover)

Res

vinee- 1RMPULeLX YL

ARl omine sty

Viucent D. Kirkcy
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Facsimile Cover Sheet

Fax Number: (203) 562-0686

To: Joln Carangelo

From: Vincent D), Kirksey
Location: Ford Motor Company. Consumer Affairs

Address: 16800 Executive Maza Drive, MD¥INE-B,
Suoite 339; Dearborn, MI 48126-42F7

Fax number:  (313) 845 3553
Date: 042172003

Number of Pages 2 (including the cover)

He
2000 Ford Expedition

VING IFMPUIELXYL(-

Addlitonal Cemments:

Vincest D. Kirksey




et fiater Gomprany

Consumr Aflaira

Sant Via Facsimilae

Mr. John Carangelo
Lawrence A. Lavinson P.C,
181 Edwards Strect

New Haven, CT (6511

S
edition
Lxvr I

VING-1FMPU1L8

Daar Mr. Carangalo:

This letter ia in reaponse ta your letter dated April 09, 2003 rogarding the

sbhove-mentioned client.

Ford Motor Company has reviewed your client's claim. Unfortunately, we are

unahle to offer any assiztance at this timea.

Thank you for ths spportunity to review this concern.

ymy yours,
Vincent. D. z:kaey ) ?—\
Consnmer Affhira

O Bnx 5248, MD SNE-D, Daartion, Mioiigan #8126 UEA

b e e e owremal v e hee s
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Kirkeay, Vinca (V.)

Ta: Armsigad Jr,, Alber ()

Ce: Kirksey, Vince {V.)

Bubject W Sanzan-Cosead-1350830033

RAOD-Consumar Affslrs
Prayamtian Analyst-New Yark Faglon

TN B30 Ragent Cour
i

Al
| waa wnndmn?lr:'fym cowd provide me
some additional nfarrmation regarding the

abava vehicla. The customsr has contact
and sttorn=y wha ia secking to e baman
Iaw & revocation of acceptance under the
atate of Cannacticut. Than ke!

MORSII Cace Number: 1388330033

Dealer: HAWMONASSET FORD, LINCOLN MERC

Dwalar PRA; 13517 -Market M1
Vabich: 2000 Ford Expedition

vine-1FMPUSLXYT]

Concerm: Nuiverous repaka.
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Facsimile Cover Sheet

Fax Number: (203) 562-0686
To: John Caoangeln

From: Viaceat I, Kirkecy
Location: Pord Mowr Company, Comumer Affalcs

Addvesr: 16800 Exocutve Plazi Drive, MDWGNE B,
Suis 139; Daacbom, MI 481264207

Fax nmmber: (313} B45-5355
Deaber; G4/ 14724003

INawber of Pages 2 (inctading the cover)
et

Y- 1Mtlwrm-

Aukift| Sarwa] Crdiemngniy;

| Vieteut D. Kivisoy
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o Sori Mgt Gompromy.

Conpumer Afleirs

April 16, 2003
*Hant Via Farsjmile

Mr. John Carangelo
Lawrence A Levinson P.C.
181 Edwards Strest

New Haven, CT 08611

Re
2000 Ford Expedition

VNG 1FMPU1BLXYI-

Dear Mr. Carangelo-

. I am in receipt of your letier dated April 09, 2603. A review of your client's
claim has been initiated, and I will update you with the findings from our
investigation as soon as posaible.

If you need to contact me or have additional information to aubmit, please fax
me @& (319) B46-6665.

PO Box S24E, MD SHE-R, Digachom. Michigen £8126 LA
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Facsimile Cover Sheet

Faz Number: (203) 5562-0686

To: Joht Carangelo

From: Yincent I}, Kitksecy
Location: Ford Motor Company, Consamer Affairs

Address: 16800 Executive Plzza Drive, MD#INE-R,
Suite 339; Dearborn, MI 48126-4207

Fax mmmber: {313 §45-5535
Date: (471652003

Namber of Papes 2 (inciuding the cover)

x: [

2000 Ford Expedition
VING- IFMPUIELXY_

Additianal Commenis:

Vincent D. Kirksey
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LAWRENCE A. LEVINEON PC
187 EDWARDS STREET
NEW HAVEN, CY 06611

TELEFMONE: (203) 582-3387

FACSIMILE: (203) 552-06-3_5

PACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Tﬂ:_:r_mcsn'r KIRKSRY FROM: JORN CARANGELD
COME ANY OIATE: 41500
Fak BHUNBER® 5113439323 TATAL MO DF FAGES IS 1IOrN G FOWER: 1
FHONZ MUMEER.IN-581 -4 7 | 1BNDKES REFTREENCE NUMBEX:
A3 FLYRQ A BZART : YOUm EEFELENCE NUMERR:
Vm #lf::pulﬁ_

Ovxcewr DOrorxe¥iewr D mease COMMENT X PLEAIE RETLY E) rimase p2cvCLE

HOTEL/ COMMENTS l
Desr Mr. Kirksey,
This office scknowledges seosipt thmw@ﬂmm Please note duat this
it hving setished it in notifying Ford is oow flng it achictition request to

presceve its intevents. If Ford Cunqmywuﬂd]hmnunh:ﬂmmmmm
stoicahly fishina we il be willng ko dincim the cema.

Joim | Carangelo t
This docuirstnt ing this Acsimis tanarimion mry contrin confidenis)l o priviegud
infrernation from The Law Office of A Levinsoe, This Soformaions 3 oaaded for nae scldy
bey the iodividiea] or catity nimed on thiy wheat. TEyou are nox e intended mecipient, by
vz tur gy dackmme, copplog, ot 3 of the contenty of thix fucsimile trensadesion
F“"’.ﬁ Ifyuuhmnutmliu Tokoxmismon i oz, pleas ootify ox by wlephone
Jornedinsdy 3o that we man semage af the Fuced dorremery
L . - R

pr.c Lo FAGE. 81

T A EATIE DR L e PR T

L
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Cast:
LAW OFFICE OF 1399F 30u=3
LAWRENCE A. LEINSON PC. £ 0y, 15
3

181 BEOWARDS STREET
NEW HAVEN, CONMECTOUN 06511 \J{I'J‘LE{‘;,
TELEPHONE 203-542-RBRT
FACSIMILE 2G3-5462.0A85
lawrance A, Lavinsaon
< 0. Sptagel
John J. Camanpto April 3. 2003

Ford Motor Compatyy
Chustomar Assiztanes Cantar
16800 Executive Plaza Prive
Dearbvorn, MI. 48121

R Hammonasset Ford-Lincoin
Vg Boston Poet Road PO Box 1040

Noarthford, CI- Madison,CT. 06443

Dear Sir or Madam:

Euclosed pieass find a copy of a fully executed Arbitration request comcotning the above
captioned matter. Kindly note this office is providing you written notification of aur
intertt to arbitrate this matter. At thix time we have not filed this request but intend to do
YOu.

Az per the 2000 Model Warranty Guide we are notifying you in writing of ouor client’s
continuedd problems with this vehicls. (Sec application for refecence)

We respectfully request a replacemens or a refinnd of fhis automobile. We will file the
original request for arbitration if we do not hear from you with im ten days of this lsttar,

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. o N
C-';
Very truly yours, § 3::
£ - -—ff:'?
__Ca:angalu =
e & =3
@ x
Enc :rf'%;

Ce:  Hammoiasset Ford-Lingoln-Mercury



STATE OF COMMECTICUT
. '@' DEPARTWENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION
o TRADE PRACTHSES DIVISION, LEMON LAW UNIT
AUTOMOBILE NSPUTE SETTLMENT PROGRAM
' REQUEST FOR ARBITRATION

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Read the entire Back In The Driver's Seat bookiet before completing this applicallon. We
reallza the application is tengthy, but we have found that all the infarmation I essantial to a timely
and equitable resalution. Please «all tha Letnon Law office at (860) 713-8120 or 1-301.538-CARS i

you hava any questions reqarding thes application farm.

2. Type or print, using black ink, the answers to all questions. Be accurate and thorough, brisf
where indicaled. Pleass do not respond ko a question by wilting “see aflached” as documents are
congldared evidance supparting your respanse, f addtional space is needed, usa blank sheeds of
papar and reference the sechion being continued. Lise 8.1/ x 117 paper for additionat information.
Please do not write on the reverse sids of any pege and do not steple or tape pages togathear.

3. A $50.00 fling fee must accompany this applcation. f your cose does not qualify for
arhitration the fee will be retumed. Make checks payable to tha "Department of Consumer
Protection”, X0 NOT SEN D CASH,

4. Thne purchaser(s) of the vehigle specified in this application muat sign e Agreamsnt to
Arblieate o Page 11 in the presence of a notary public or Commilesionar of Superior Court. If a
corporation cans the vehicle, an officer of the company must sign the Agreement to Arbitrate and

reprasant te company In tha arbitration proceedings.

. 5, ¥ mequired In the wamanty or owner's manual, you must send written nofification ta the
manufacturar at the address indicated i tha wamanty of cwnar's mansal of your Intent to file a
comiaint under leron law. Please provide a copy of the letter sent to the manufacturer with your
Request for Artitration.

6. Subrnit the Request far Arbitration, required documents, and filing fee to:

Dapartmant of Consumer Profection
Automochlle Dispute Settlemant Program
185 Capitol Avenite, Room 110
Hartford, Connecticut 08106

i I L LI ez



FOR E OhLY:

RECEIVED
COMPLFTED

Requost for Athitration

OWNER(S) INEQRMATION . Seieion il SRR v i i1+ - gna

N of Purchaser(s
Stymet Address

I the vehide Ia financed and yal wefa to arepay yosr ioan, what is the casvent payaM™ balance
of the laan? $13,897.18 as of Apnil, 2003 (date).
(* This ciffars from fhe balance of your foan. This information is avalabla from your fending

institution.)
Are you the ardgine| purchares™ YE3 IX] NO [] #no, name and address of tha original punchesan(s], H known

Camplaés oniy ¥ ¥va vehlcle la Jagead. Tha Lamon Law aflows the lsasing company o parfcipate In the
arhivmiion procedurs. You must notify tha company by a cartifid or registered [etter of your intent te file for an
* arbitration hearing befors you submit the Request for Ablsation form to the Automobile Dlepute Setloment
Program. include a gopy of the postal necainl condiming the use of certified or egletersd mal,

Name of Leaning dealer
Street Address
Gty
Name of Leasing Compan
Sroet Addroge
Cty Sitate goCode
On the kilowing pages provice infomeallon egarding all repalr sttenapts. List each rapair ailampt on a separaie
page. Begin with %o firel ocxmanca Ba sums 1 nalude all partkant Infemalion such s problenns you sxpegdenced with
your vohlua, any krving charpes, work performod, what the nerdcing dealer 5936 you, elc. I known, give name and e of
Ehe pereon with wham You spaie. H you wiotd © te doaler or manulfochuner, privvida a copy of the cormepondsnce.




Regquest for Arbltration Page 2

BIRSLREPAIR: . . - <l ol vl iy e i e 7 ey
FROM (Date): 12-18-0H) TG (Data):  12-23-00
Humber of days the vehicle was [ the shop for this service & days
i Br YWaoaad Micaga 1374
Sg e Hammonasset Ford
1 Poxt Road

Amount vou pald for this repalr including a deductible. if amy. Nona

Dascriba the nature of the problemi(s).

We had .. very major damaga from front windshield area top to back rear window, dants
punctured holos, etc., damaged luggage rack, water coming in through moon roof, wind
naise, major dents in top corners where slda meet the top of the truck.

Indicats the repair(s) paformed incliafing the name and titla, if knawn, of any persan performing the
rapalrs. Indicale the business address of the person perferming the repalrs if different fram the
servicing dealership.

This problem was reporied to Joe (Body ahop Manager) an November 7, and also to my
salesman (Fred Conforta). They pramiaad ma that the body shop wouid repalr the problams
and 1 wantld hever notiee the haavy dammags to e raof of my uek, The ook the truck inte
the shop from December 13* to December 23, they did body work to entire roof area,
replaced luggage, roof rack, replaced cracked light, but we still had wind noiee after repalr.




. Requast for Arbliration Page 3

SRRONEMBARIN: ¥k IR BT RIRERR R e i -
FROM {Date}: 1-1d-{1 TO (Dale),  1-20-01

demya the vehicle was In the for thia sar 7
Repgir Order Number _W91691 _Mileage 1545
Se 13

Cescribe tha nahare of the problem(s):

Moon rogf problems, wind nolsg, wator leaks, scratchas still appeared in moon roof.

Indicate the repalr(z) performed including tha narme and Gitle, if known, of any person performing the:
. repairs. Indicais the buskhess sddress of the pergon perfarming tha rapalrs f different from the

servicing destership.

Joe (Body Shap Managar} took the truck into shop for many days agaln to repalr problems.
They replaced maon raof and replacad laft rear door glans, sic.

e e e L e s D R L T I L T e T T B I T



. Request for Arbltration Page 4

THRDEERAR 2235 [ B e il e -
EROM {Datel; 1-31-01 IO (Dt} 22001

Amount id for this i including a =, ¥ any. Nons

Describe the nature of the prablamis):

Wiater problem, moon roof not aligned camactly, scratched tHe moon roof, wind noiss, sic.
Wa had fo drop off truck 3 times for various days and driva up other timas to show them tha

problams.

ineficats the repain(s) perfformed Incduding fhe name and tite, ¥ known, of any person performing the
repaira. Indicate the business address of the parson parforming the repalrs If dilferent fram the
servicing daakership,

Joa {Body Shap Manager) and the service department. Replaced moon roof again,
continued o trace leak at rear side of tha iruck and replaced draln fubs also tried o repair
water [eak af front roof to front dash and rugs of front seabs arsa,



. Request for Arbitration Page &

FONRT EFHERR 2tk SR RS S AR R Mo AT SRR,

Clty _Madison State CT Zip Code 06443
Was the repair covared by He terms of the monufachrers new cay warranty? __Yas
Amount id for thig repalr including a dedu if any. None

Describe the natura of the problamis):

Very major electrical problem due to heavy water damage in front of truck and rear rugs.
Ughis and power features bRnking on and off. No power causing brakes, windows, stg not
to functlon. Tum truck off with no key in ignition and dafrest comes on full blast and Hghts
flicker on and off. Could not leave truck without removing battery leads in engine area.

Indicate the repakds) perfonmed including the name and tie, If known, of any person performing the
repairs. Indicate the business addreas of the person perfirming fhe repaire ¥ different from the
servicky] derlership.

Sal from Sarvica Dapartment had truck in sarvics dapartment for many days and Joa the
Body Shop Managur had truck for many days. They sakd they repalmed leaks In trtick again,
and they also raplaced modules and wire hamass In truck dash area. Ao the truck was
making a loud nodse at 20-30 mph, They replaced valve asgembly, fual vapor storage
contalner, etc. Wa st had wind nolss, ate.

TR T IHE SR LI T G S F e i R = i AR LY, CTALAL b e L e by e L R e = =



. Request for Arbitration Paga SA

ABBFFDNALGEPAIRS: el e R R R TR

FROM {Date}: 1-2-01 (Date); 117403

Wasx tha rapalr coverad by the jarma of i manufaciurer's new car wamanty?  Yes
Amaumn you for th Includl deductibla, H any. None

Describa the nature of the problem({s):

Same ususl problams, heavy electrical proilams (majarl, wind nolse and heavy water
damage to front and rear of truck.

Indicate the repalris) performed inckading the name and tlila, if kinown, of any perason performing the
repairs, indicate fw business address of the parson performing the repairs If different from the
sarvicing dealership.

. Sal at the Sarvica Dapariment and Joe the Body Shop Manager had the truck In the shop far
15 days again. Troubleshot water laaks again, replaced front windshield Swice while & was in
shop, checksd Inslde of truck headlining, etc for laaks. There was water molsture In doors

and windows, afc.

We had glass chips Inside our truck and on our front seats from window replacementa. ¥Wa
stll have problams and it seams every winter {months) our truck s In shop for aver 20 days
par winter sinca va bought the truck, all due to hesvy damage on dellvery.

We have had rain pouring Into our fruck since we Bought truck, wind nolas since we bought
tha truck, many glass repiacements: moon roof twice, front windshield twice, rear window
replaced, various modulas In dagh, gte, replased. Replacament or repair of drain tubas,
major slectrioal problams that causes all featires, hrakes, lghts windows not to work on
haavy windyiralny days, or when snow is on truck. Very dangerous truck to dive with my
farnily, bought truck for wintar months and it #s alwaye In shop In winter, we do not drive
fruck In summer months as much,

{1 went to Oid Baybrook o get a loaner for 15 days at U-Sava Aufo Rental. Problems with
truck still sxdst on snow, windy or rainy days. | will not take the truck back to dealer bacsuse
they hava bean very nida to us, | feal that this treck is very dangerous for my family to drive.



B T T eI I e et i R e 4

Request for Arbitration Page 5B

EBNTHONASRERIRG LSRN SR e Sy sl i ' i S SERPR
FROM (Date): TC (Dsta):

Number of days the vahlde was in the shop for thie senvice

Repalr Order Numbar Milsage

Servicing Dedler

Street Addyess

City Sigte ZbCode =~

Describe the nature of the problemie):

indicats the repairs) performed including bhe rame and titke, If known, of any person performing the
rapalrs. indicate the business address of the pargon performing tha repalrs if different from the
Barvicing daalership,




. Request for Arbitration Page 6

Answet tha fallowing questions.

THIS QUESTION #3 APPLICABLE

iF YOU PURCHASED OR LEASED THE VEHICLE ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 10, 1938

What |5 the total number of days tha vebicks was at the dealership by reason of repair dusng
the firat 18,000 mies or twa (2] years, whichever ocoumed first?

THIS QUESTION 18 APPLICABLE
IF YOl PURCHASED OR LEASED THE VEHICLE ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 1998
What is the total number of days the vehicle was at the dealership by reascn of rapair dukiag
the first 24,000 miles or two {2) years, whichever ocoared first? 48 days

What are the tatal number of days the vahlcla was af tha dealership by raason of repair
fram the purchase data to the prasent? 46 days

Ara you cumantly driving the vehicle’? [X]TYES NG If no, explain.

Waera you aver refused service of the vehicle by the dester? [XQYES NO
wife

Hes the vehicle ever been in an accldent or sustained damage? YES [XINO
i yon, explain.

Indicate the date of the incident and include a copy of estimates, repalr orders and the
acclent raport.

Has the damage been repaked? YES  NO If yes, whera was the vehicle
repainad? Amiount of renairs §

Wara the repairs coverad by the manufacturar's new car wamanty? YES NC
What s the pariad of the warranty? (monthafmileage)

Beaslz New Car Wamanty: months! milas
Power Train Warranty: maondhes) miles
Extonded Warranty: _ 72  montha/ _ 76.000.00 mies

From whom was tha extended warranly purchased? __Ford Extendgd Sarvice Pian

Date of puchase: ___ 10-28-00 Purchase Prica:___ 1.770.20

Include a copy af the oxtondsd warranty with your Requasf to Arbirate,
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7. If requited In {the wamranty ar awner's manual, you must send written notfication W the
manufaciures (not the dealer) at the addreas indicated In tha wamanty or owner's manual of yaur
intent to file a complint under Yormon !aw. Pleasa provida a copy of the leitar =ent to the
manuiactuner with your Requast for Arbiraflan,

Pizase include coples of all written corespondence.

Name and

Date of Cantact
Result of Coptact

8. Have you parficipatad in any othar arbitration or medlation program regarding this vehicla?

YES [X]NO Did you accaot fha award?

If ye=a, provids a copy of the award.

8. Select one of the followtng fypes of hearings. (Refar to the Back fo fhe Driver's Seat
bookist for an explanation of oal and documientary heatings).

X Oral Hearlng, |f passible, bring your vehlcle to the

. scheduled hearky.
_ Docymentary Hoaring, If the arbitators omder an
Inspecticn of your vehklde, ohe wil be scheduled after

the hearing.

Haarings are schaduled approsdmately 60 to 90 days from the date your application Ls received. if
you will not be able to attend a heating on a specific date or dales within this timaframe, pisaze
indicate: :

10.lf you ntend o be represented by an attormney, or a thind party complata tha folkowing.
Al correspondenca will ba direcied o your atiomey.

Altomev's Namo _ _LIQ Lgwrance A Levingon. P.C,
28 Codo 06511
Zi Coda
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Page B

11. The afbitration panal will ulimatsly datermine a fair and equitable declsion. Please

salecl ona of the fallowing options {o indicats what you believe would be a fair

resoiution.

. S

A) *REPLACEMENT with an klenfical or comparable vehicke., include
information ralative to fackory or dealsr Installed options, design
characteristics, or cokor choices that woukl be essential in any replacsment
vahidis; or,

Batund of the comtract price.,

*POSSIBL Y NOT APPLICASLE TO LEASED VEHICLES

B) REFUND of the contract priice. Note: Artitralors may deduct an allowanca
for consumar's usa of the vehicle. indicata i applicable, why you feel you
should not be 333as5ed 4 milaage usage fea for tha miles you wera abla to
triva the vehicke.

Finarce charges are nammally reimbursed only for the days the vehicle was in
Tor rapalr. Explain i applicable, why you feal you should be relmburaad for
any finance charges; or,

C) OTHER

el LT Uy T . R AT L T T
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12. TQ BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD, there must be a SUBSTANTIAL LOSS OF USE, S8AFETY
OR VALUE. Explyin how the subatantial kxaz of use, safely or valus of this vehicle has been
Impaked. Briefly, describe the curment condiiian of the vehicls and list any

defact (s} that atlll axist. Ba prepared o prove your alegations et the me of the hearing.




Request for Arhitration Page 14
. 13. List any additionzd raimbursements you are sesking. Indicate wity you feel the panel should
award the reimbursemernt. Examples include: towing charges, rental coats, options or modifications,
casts or estimates regarding property or injury to a parson, attorney's fees, cost of an extended
warranty, out of pocket cost for wamanty repalrs including any deductibte amaunts you were
required to pay. et

Jlem:
Dale:
Koost:
m Flaason;

75| JRRLEE

Dgta:
Cost
Reason;

tarn:
Date:
Cost;
Reason:

iz

T TERE T TR TERIT i
]

cpapte v

T A R Ll
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14,  Have you modified the wehicle n any way? YES [X]NO (Danot inciude
manufaciurer coverad options thet wers on your vehicle at the time of purchase. } If YES, complate
the following. Include recelpts and warranty Information with the application.

Modification;
Faclllty whera hetalled

Mo 14

Facilty whars Installed

Work Order Number Dats of Insiallation:
A is de

15. List any routire maintenance padformed an this vehicle (ol changes, fune-up, ete.), Fyou
performed your awn malntenancs, you ama still required to caomplate the list.

Date Lagl Mileacie

azp.

i T e BT
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AGREEMENT TO ARGITRATE

1 submit this dispite b the Department of Consumer Profaction, Automablle Cisputa
Settlernent Frogram for arbitration. Said arbifration shall be governed in all aspacis by the
provislons of Section 42-181 of the Connecticut General Staiutes and the regulations promuigated
thasaunder, Mcleding tha 2copa of the Issues submiltied, aelgibility criteria, ramedies and oparating
procedunss.

| understand that the arbitration award Is equally Mnding as to the "Lemon Law® rights of
both parties. Accarding, oncae the award ks rendered, | undarsiand althar pasty to the dispute may
apply to the Suparor Court to have award canfirmed, vacated, modified ar comected as provided In
Section 42-181, 52-417, 52-418, 52-419, and 52-420 of the Conneclicut General Statulas.

| underaiand that | may be represented by private legal counset in any arbitration
hearing and & | chaose % be so reprasanted | must notify the Department of Consumer Protection
of the name, address and telephone number of auch counsel at least two days prior to tha dats of
the arbdtration hearing. If the atlomey information appears pn this application, no additional
notiffcatian s raquinad.

| understand that | may be rapresented by & third pary, other than lagal counsel and if |
choose to be 50 representad | must notify the Deparfment of Consumer Protection of the name,
address, smd telephone number of such third party at Ieaat one day prior Lo the arbitration heagng.
Eiter parly may be accompanied hy any chosan third parly, without prior notice. If the atlormey
Information appears on this appiication na addiional notification is requined.

| undsrstand that | shall have ne contact, other than ot the schaduled arbitration hearing,
with any arbitrator ageigned te this dispute and all necessary communication zhall be addreased ta
the Department of Cansumer Protection,

t verify that the mformation provided is true, accurate and complete & the best of my
knowledge. | understand that the penalty for wilfully making a false statemant is a maximum five of
one thousand dollars {§1,000.00} and/or ona year imprisonment {Connecticut General Statutes,
Saction 53a-157}.

Purchooer . Dale
JPurchasser Date - 9-03%
[Gtats Of Con County Of New Haven

Subscrbed and sworn o me on tiis O\ dayof e | 2003

T —— —

of the Superiar Caurt on-Netery-Publis—
My Commi Expires;
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-GHECK L13T
Submit legible cojies.
Do not write on the back of pagaa.

Do not staple papes togather.
Submii additlonal information on 3-1/2" x 11° paper.

Is tha applcation notarzed?

Did you include the $50.00 fling fea pavable to the Depariment of Consumer Protection?
Copy of all work orders

Copy of the criginal sales confract

Copy of the motor vehida registration

Copy of the finance agreement, if financad

Copy of the tithe, if the vehicle iz nat financed

Copy of the ENTIRE manufacturer’s new car wamranty book, (not owner's

marnal), including the frant etwer that has your name, addrass, and Vehicle [denttfication
Mumber. Do pot submit tha ariginal book.

A coty of the wriltan nofification to the manudacturer, f required.

O Capy of any recelipts for
roytine maintenance

madifications to your vehice

extendod wamanty

any ttomes for which you are sasking reimbursement

repairs that are not covered by tha manufacturer's new car
warranty

Accident Information: police report, correspondence with
Insuranca company, otc.

CoOoOooOoo@pd

O

sasad Vahlcles:

OCapy of thw leasas agreement
DOcopy of the certified or ragistered letter to the Inasig company and a copy of tha pastal meeipd

NOTICE: The public has tha right o observe arbitration hearnge. Documents submitted by
consumens or manufacturers are public records. Heerings are hald at:

Departmant of Consumer Protaction
105 Capitol Avenue, State Offica Building
Room 157
Harifoed, Cohnecticut 05106

-

T A



